decrease in net profit apart from Pegasus Hava A. Ş. There was a decrease of 15% for

Çelebi Hava Servisi A.Ş., 5% increase for Pegasus Hava A.Ş., 28% decrease for Turk Hava

Yollari, 11% decrease for GSD Denizcilik A.Ş, 2% decrease for Trabzon Liman İşlet. A.Ş.

and lastly 36% decrease for Do & Co Aktiengesellschaft.

NOTE: This preprint reports new research that has not been certified by peer review and should not be used as established information
without consulting multiple experts in the field.

Yeditepe University Academic Open Archive

Figure 1 Comparison of Financial Statements Prepared in accordance with IAS 17
and IFRS 16 Standard (31.12.2019)

NOTE: This preprint reports new research that has not been certified by peer review and should not be used as established information
without consulting multiple experts in the field.

Yeditepe University Academic Open Archive

Figure 2 Comparison of Financial Statements Prepared in accordance with IAS 17
and IFRS 16 Standard (31.12.2019)

Financial
Statements

TL With IFRS 16 Without IFRS 16 Number %
Total Assets 21,059,321,198  9,152,566,233   11,906,754,965  130% Increase
Total Liabilities 15,717,151,991  5,719,770,247   9,997,381,744   175% Increase
Total Equity 5,342,169,207   3,432,795,986   1,909,373,221   56% Increase
Revenue 11,025,224,523  11,025,224,523  -   0%
Net Profit 1,334,567,915   1,275,362,905   59,205,010   5% Increase

Financial
Statements

TL With IFRS 16 Without IFRS 16 Number %
Total Assets 248,931,000   248,005,000   926,000   0.4% Increase
Total Liabilities 108,469,000   107,444,000   1,025,000   1.0% Increase
Total Equity 140,462,000   140,561,000   (99,000)   -0.1% Decrease
Revenue 41,285,000   41,285,000   -   0%
Net Profit (5,745,000)   (5,120,000)   (625,000)$   -11% Decrease

Financial
Statements

TL With IFRS 16 Without IFRS 16 Number %
Total Assets 7,853,600,000   6,874,840,000   978,760,000   14% Increase
Total Liabilities 6,366,820,000   5,417,530,000   949,290,000   18% Increase
Total Equity 1,486,780,000   1,457,310,000   29,470,000   2% Increase
Revenue 6,740,550,000   6,740,550,000   -   0%
Net Profit (112,590,000)   (71,980,000)   (40,610,000)   -36% Decrease

Difference
Change

DO & CO AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

PEGASUS HAVA TAŞ. A.Ş.
Difference Change

GSD DENİZCİLİK A.Ş.
Difference

Change

NOTE: This preprint reports new research that has not been certified by peer review and should not be used as established information
without consulting multiple experts in the field.

Yeditepe University Academic Open Archive

Comparative Analysis of Financial Ratios of Sample Firms in the Scope of IAS 17 and

IFRS 16

After analyzing how financial ratios were impacted by the new lease standard, it is seen

that there are some significant changes in key financial ratios where there was increase in